

**VILLAGE OF ARCANUM**  
**Northwest Area Storm Outlet Replacement**

**Bid Breakdown**

Bid Date: Wednesday, July 08, 2020 @ 1:30 PM

Base Bid			Tom's Construction, Inc.		Outdoor Enterprise, LLC		Milligan Construction Co.		Associated Excavating, Inc.		
Item	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
202	Manhole-Structure Removed	4	Each	\$267.27	\$1,069.08	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$340.00	\$1,360.00
202	Headwall Removed	1	Each	\$3,119.60	\$3,119.60	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
601	Rock Channel Protection	5	C.Y.	\$179.56	\$897.80	\$330.00	\$1,650.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$103.00	\$515.00
602	Headwall, As Per Plan	1	Each	\$1,865.91	\$1,865.91	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,020.00	\$3,020.00
611	24" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)	124	L.F.	\$87.61	\$10,863.64	\$110.00	\$13,640.00	\$62.00	\$7,688.00	\$67.00	\$8,308.00
611	24" Conduit, Type 'C' (707.33)	735	L.F.	\$45.38	\$33,354.30	\$48.00	\$35,280.00	\$54.00	\$39,690.00	\$61.00	\$44,835.00
611	36" Conduit, Type 'C' (707.33)	1,843	L.F.	\$64.15	\$118,228.45	\$70.00	\$129,010.00	\$70.00	\$129,010.00	\$70.00	\$129,010.00
611	Storm Manhole, Type 'A', As Per Plan	7	Each	\$3,349.72	\$23,448.04	\$2,300.00	\$16,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$3,937.00	\$27,559.00
624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$5,919.01	\$5,919.01	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
Spec	12" Inserta-Tee Connection	1	Each	\$849.57	\$849.57	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
Spec	8" Inserta-Tee Connection	1	Each	\$479.39	\$479.39	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$333.00	\$333.00
Spec	6" Inserta-Tee Connection	1	Each	\$361.06	\$361.06	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$276.00	\$276.00
Spec	4" Inserta-Tee Connection	1	Each	\$313.63	\$313.63	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$262.00	\$262.00
Spec	Bollard, As Per Plan	4	Each	\$554.38	\$2,217.52	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>					<b>\$202,987.00</b>		<b>\$211,930.00</b>		<b>\$219,263.00</b>		<b>\$224,653.00</b>
Base Bid			Finrock Construction Co.		Double Jay Construction, Inc.		M&T Excavating, LLC		PAB Construction Co.		
Item	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
202	Manhole-Structure Removed	4	Each	\$560.00	\$2,240.00	\$428.00	\$1,712.00	\$410.00	\$1,640.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
202	Headwall Removed	1	Each	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$354.00	\$354.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
601	Rock Channel Protection	5	C.Y.	\$106.00	\$530.00	\$146.00	\$730.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00
602	Headwall, As Per Plan	1	Each	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,370.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
611	24" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)	124	L.F.	\$121.00	\$15,004.00	\$87.75	\$10,881.00	\$73.50	\$9,114.00	\$128.50	\$15,934.00
611	24" Conduit, Type 'C' (707.33)	735	L.F.	\$49.00	\$36,015.00	\$53.40	\$39,249.00	\$70.50	\$51,817.50	\$62.00	\$45,570.00
611	36" Conduit, Type 'C' (707.33)	1,843	L.F.	\$69.00	\$127,167.00	\$71.00	\$130,853.00	\$76.92	\$141,763.56	\$79.00	\$145,597.00
611	Storm Manhole, Type 'A', As Per Plan	7	Each	\$4,517.00	\$31,619.00	\$3,835.00	\$26,845.00	\$3,300.00	\$23,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$29,400.00
624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$3,610.00	\$3,610.00	\$25,020.00	\$25,020.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
Spec	12" Inserta-Tee Connection	1	Each	\$754.00	\$754.00	\$1,088.00	\$1,088.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
Spec	8" Inserta-Tee Connection	1	Each	\$571.00	\$571.00	\$556.00	\$556.00	\$458.88	\$458.88	\$750.00	\$750.00
Spec	6" Inserta-Tee Connection	1	Each	\$502.00	\$502.00	\$424.00	\$424.00	\$302.49	\$302.49	\$475.00	\$475.00
Spec	4" Inserta-Tee Connection	1	Each	\$482.00	\$482.00	\$372.00	\$372.00	\$262.50	\$262.50	\$380.00	\$380.00
Spec	Bollard, As Per Plan	4	Each	\$374.00	\$1,496.00	\$496.00	\$1,984.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>					<b>\$226,000.00</b>		<b>\$241,438.00</b>		<b>\$247,208.93</b>		<b>\$255,831.00</b>

**VILLAGE OF ARCANUM**  
**Northwest Area Storm Outlet Replacement**

**Bid Breakdown**

Bid Date: Wednesday, July 08, 2020 @ 1:30 PM

<b>Base Bid</b>				<b>C.G. Construction &amp; Utilities</b>		<b>Brumbaugh Construction</b>		<b>Prograde Excavation</b>	
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Est.</u> <u>Qty.</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>
202	Manhole-Structure Removed	4	Each	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,125.00	\$4,500.00
202	Headwall Removed	1	Each	\$785.00	\$785.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,425.00	\$2,425.00
601	Rock Channel Protection	5	C.Y.	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$165.00	\$825.00
602	Headwall, As Per Plan	1	Each	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,910.00	\$3,910.00
611	24" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)	124	L.F.	\$151.50	\$18,786.00	\$70.00	\$8,680.00	\$85.70	\$10,626.80
611	24" Conduit, Type 'C' (707.33)	735	L.F.	\$70.00	\$51,450.00	\$70.00	\$51,450.00	\$74.68	\$54,889.80
611	36" Conduit, Type 'C' (707.33)	1,843	L.F.	\$73.00	\$134,539.00	\$80.00	\$147,440.00	\$92.95	\$171,306.85
611	Storm Manhole, Type 'A', As Per Plan	7	Each	\$4,650.00	\$32,550.00	\$3,700.00	\$25,900.00	\$3,758.23	\$26,307.61
624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$16,099.00	\$16,099.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Spec	12" Inserta-Tee Connection	1	Each	\$1,112.00	\$1,112.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,118.20	\$1,118.20
Spec	8" Inserta-Tee Connection	1	Each	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$758.86	\$758.86
Spec	6" Inserta-Tee Connection	1	Each	\$555.00	\$555.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$643.68	\$643.68
Spec	4" Inserta-Tee Connection	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$598.76	\$598.76
Spec	Bollard, As Per Plan	4	Each	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>					<b><u>\$258,217.00</u></b>		<b><u>\$266,669.00</u></b>		<b><u>\$286,310.56</u></b>